

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: Vinton Construction	Date Awarded: 10/13/20	Amount Awarded (includes Base Bid Alternates 1 through 5) \$2,681,907.80
---	--------------------------------------	--

	Project Manager:	Matthew Messina	Consultant:	OMNNI Associates
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	West Bend Municipal Airport	Bid Date:	6/18/2020
Department of Transportation	Project:	Apron & Taxiway Reconstruction & Rehabilitation	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	AIP 3-55-0095-20 / ETB 1003	DBE Goals:	6.32%

DESCRIPTION:				Vinton Construction 1322 33rd St. Two Rivers, WI 54241		Musson Bros. Inc 909 Boyce Dr. Rhinelander, WI54501		Payne & Dloan, Inc N173 W21120 NW Passage Way		Michels Corporation 817 Main St. Brownsville, Wi 53006		Wondra Construction W2874 Graylog Rd. Iron Ridge, WI 53035	
BASE BID: APRON RECONSTRUCTION AND REHABILITATION													
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	10800	CY	\$3.50	\$37,800.00	\$3.20	\$34,560.00	\$3.20	\$34,560.00	\$2.00	\$21,600.00	\$13.89	\$150,012.00
X15899	REMOVING AIRCRAFT TIE DOWNS	78	EACH	\$75.00	\$5,850.00	\$104.00	\$8,112.00	\$104.00	\$8,112.00	\$125.00	\$9,750.00	\$111.84	\$8,723.52
P15901	SITE FINISHING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,355.17	\$3,355.17
211.0100	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING, BASE BID	1	LS	\$50,625.00	\$50,625.00	\$42,300.00	\$42,300.00	\$149,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$16,985.53	\$16,985.53
SPV.0180.01	PULVERIZE AND RELAY EXISTING PAVEMENT	20250	SY	\$2.55	\$51,637.50	\$10.25	\$207,562.50	\$8.06	\$163,215.00	\$1.00	\$20,250.00	\$1.06	\$21,465.00
X20801	SALVAGED BASE AGGREGATE	5439	CY	\$2.00	\$10,878.00	\$2.90	\$15,773.10	\$2.90	\$15,773.10	\$10.00	\$54,390.00	\$10.07	\$54,770.73
P20802	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION 1	4360	TON	\$12.50	\$54,500.00	\$14.50	\$63,220.00	\$14.50	\$63,220.00	\$13.50	\$58,860.00	\$16.79	\$73,204.40
204.0245.02	REMOVING STORM SEWER (15-INCH)	124	LF	\$17.00	\$2,108.00	\$22.50	\$2,790.00	\$22.50	\$2,790.00	\$10.00	\$1,240.00	\$33.55	\$4,160.20
455.0605	TACK COAT	1340	GAL	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$2.24	\$3,001.60
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	2990	DOL	\$1.00	\$2,990.00	\$1.00	\$2,990.00	\$1.00	\$2,990.00	\$1.00	\$2,990.00	\$1.00	\$2,990.00
460.6223	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	2750	TON	\$70.00	\$192,500.00	\$70.00	\$192,500.00	\$70.00	\$192,500.00	\$70.00	\$192,500.00	\$78.29	\$215,297.50
460.6424	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 H	1850	TON	\$90.00	\$166,500.00	\$90.00	\$166,500.00	\$90.00	\$166,500.00	\$90.00	\$166,500.00	\$100.65	\$186,202.50
P50105	PCC PAVEMENT, 10-INCH	1000	SY	\$77.73	\$77,730.00	\$125.00	\$125,000.00	\$123.81	\$123,810.00	\$123.81	\$123,810.00	\$138.47	\$138,470.00
601.0206	CONCRETE GUTTER 36-INCH	700	LF	\$22.15	\$15,505.00	\$45.00	\$31,500.00	\$44.45	\$31,115.00	\$44.45	\$31,115.00	\$50.66	\$35,462.00
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	460	LF	\$1.39	\$639.40	\$1.55	\$713.00	\$1.39	\$639.40	\$1.50	\$690.00	\$1.68	\$772.80
P62009	PAINTING YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	1483	SF	\$2.10	\$3,114.30	\$2.10	\$3,114.30	\$2.10	\$3,114.30	\$2.10	\$3,114.30	\$2.35	\$3,485.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	90	LB	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.12	\$100.80
P64001	MOBILIZATION, BASE BID	1	LS	\$209,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$115,804.02	\$115,804.02	\$110,465.00	\$110,465.00	\$194,428.75	\$194,428.75	\$104,622.73	\$104,622.73
P64201	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$29,999.39	\$29,999.39	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.12	\$1.12
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$52,547.20	\$52,547.20	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,607.42	\$27,607.42
P64401	AIRCRAFT TIE DOWN, TYPE A	26	SET	\$1,696.00	\$44,096.00	\$3,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$3,498.23	\$90,953.98	\$3,498.23	\$90,953.98	\$3,912.38	\$101,721.88
642.5201	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	1	EACH	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,580.00	\$9,580.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,302.27	\$12,302.27
522.2619	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE HE 19X30-INCH	2	EACH	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,077.00	\$2,154.00	\$1,212.94	\$2,425.88
608.0518	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 18-INCH	69	LF	\$64.90	\$4,478.10	\$62.00	\$4,278.00	\$62.00	\$4,278.00	\$65.00	\$4,485.00	\$79.59	\$5,491.71

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
608.2414	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED HE CLASS IV 14X23-INCH	225	LF	\$89.10	\$20,047.50	\$86.50	\$19,462.50	\$86.50	\$19,462.50	\$90.00	\$20,250.00	\$109.68	\$24,678.00
608.2419	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED HE CLASS IV 19X30-INCH	592	LF	\$108.30	\$64,113.60	\$99.50	\$58,904.00	\$99.50	\$58,904.00	\$102.00	\$60,384.00	\$107.30	\$63,521.60
611.0612	INLET COVERS TYPE C	1	EACH	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$454.00	\$454.00	\$597.71	\$597.71
611.2005	MANHOLE 5-FT DIAMETER	1	EACH	\$3,285.00	\$3,285.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,990.00	\$2,442.00	\$2,442.00	\$3,369.67	\$3,369.67
611.8115	ADJUSTING INLET COVERS	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$561.13	\$561.13
D75120	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 1, WITH CASTING	1	EACH	\$3,472.00	\$3,472.00	\$3,490.00	\$3,490.00	\$3,490.00	\$3,490.00	\$3,886.00	\$3,886.00	\$4,711.37	\$4,711.37
D75121	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 2, WITH CASTING	3	EACH	\$5,630.00	\$16,890.00	\$6,210.00	\$18,630.00	\$6,210.00	\$18,630.00	\$6,471.00	\$19,413.00	\$6,546.62	\$19,639.86
612.0406	PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 6-INCH	310	LF	\$6.22	\$1,928.20	\$7.90	\$2,449.00	\$7.90	\$2,449.00	\$21.00	\$6,510.00	\$10.45	\$3,239.50
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN 6-INCH	1400	LF	\$12.60	\$17,640.00	\$14.00	\$19,600.00	\$14.00	\$19,600.00	\$17.00	\$23,800.00	\$10.06	\$14,084.00
D70511	POROUS BACKFILL NO. 2	115	CY	\$49.40	\$5,681.00	\$28.50	\$3,277.50	\$28.50	\$3,277.50	\$43.00	\$4,945.00	\$34.70	\$3,990.50
P63503	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE DF	1000	SY	\$3.40	\$3,400.00	\$1.90	\$1,900.00	\$1.90	\$1,900.00	\$2.70	\$2,700.00	\$1.99	\$1,990.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	850	LF	\$1.97	\$1,674.50	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$3.03	\$2,575.50	\$1.70	\$1,445.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	850	LF	\$0.10	\$85.00	\$0.50	\$425.00	\$0.20	\$170.00	\$1.01	\$858.50	\$0.06	\$51.00
628.1905	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$757.50	\$1,515.00	\$279.60	\$559.20
628.1910	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$808.00	\$808.00	\$279.06	\$279.06
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION TYPE A	1	EACH	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$559.19	\$559.19
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B	8	EACH	\$49.00	\$392.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$101.00	\$808.00	\$111.84	\$894.72
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	72	LF	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$8.00	\$576.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$15.15	\$1,090.80	\$14.28	\$1,028.16
T90501	TOPSOIL	50.0	CY	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$43.06	\$2,153.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	3675	SY	\$2.00	\$7,350.00	\$1.90	\$6,982.50	\$2.39	\$8,783.25	\$3.00	\$11,025.00	\$1.86	\$6,835.50
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	950	SY	\$1.80	\$1,710.00	\$2.50	\$2,375.00	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	\$3.03	\$2,878.50	\$2.03	\$1,928.50
629.0210	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	3	CWT	\$65.00	\$169.00	\$78.00	\$202.80	\$90.00	\$234.00	\$85.85	\$223.21	\$111.84	\$290.78
630.0200	SEEDING, TEMPORARY	115	LB	\$1.95	\$224.25	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$7.00	\$805.00	\$5.05	\$580.75	\$8.39	\$964.85
X90199	SEEDING, AIRPORT MIX	150	LB	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$13.50	\$2,025.00	\$16.50	\$2,475.00	\$7.98	\$1,197.00	\$16.78	\$2,517.00
X90899	MULCHING, LIQUID APPLIED	3125	SY	\$0.60	\$1,875.00	\$2.00	\$6,250.00	\$1.20	\$3,750.00	\$1.72	\$5,375.00	\$1.57	\$4,906.25
630.0500	SEED WATER	77	MGAL	\$49.00	\$3,773.00	\$60.00	\$4,620.00	\$175.00	\$13,475.00	\$65.65	\$5,055.05	\$55.92	\$4,305.84
X63491	TRAFFIC CONTROL, LANDSIDE	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,188.20	\$4,188.20	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,914.36	\$3,914.36
X63492	TRAFFIC CONTROL, AIRSIDE	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$118,250.00	\$118,250.00	\$21,249.38	\$21,249.38
X63493	BARRICADES AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS AREA	10710	DAYS	\$2.50	\$26,775.00	\$2.50	\$26,775.00	\$2.00	\$21,420.00	\$2.00	\$21,420.00	\$2.80	\$29,988.00
X00011	VEHICLE GATE LOOPS	4	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,907.81	\$11,631.24
X00016	VOR RECEIVER CHECKPOINT SIGN	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$391.44	\$391.44
Base Bid Total					\$1,179,467.35		\$1,425,864.81		\$1,581,366.23		\$1,423,196.34		\$1,408,907.62

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DESCRIPTION:													
ALTERNATE #1: TAXIWAY & TAXILANE RECONSTRUCTION AND REHABILITATION													
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	8400	CY	\$3.50	\$29,400.00	\$4.30	\$36,120.00	\$4.30	\$36,120.00	\$2.00	\$16,800.00	\$29.30	\$246,120.00
204.0120	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE MILLING	6275	SY	\$3.50	\$21,962.50	\$3.50	\$21,962.50	\$2.96	\$18,574.00	\$2.89	\$18,134.75	\$5.35	\$33,571.25
204.0100	REMOVING PAVEMENT	120	SY	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.55	\$906.00
211.0101	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING, ALTERNATE #1	1	LS	\$33,825.00	\$33,825.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$11,348.85	\$11,348.85
SPV.0180.01	PULVERIZE AND RELAY EXISTING PAVEMENT	13530	SY	\$2.65	\$35,854.50	\$11.50	\$155,595.00	\$9.13	\$123,528.90	\$1.00	\$13,530.00	\$1.12	\$15,153.60
X20801	SALVAGED BASE AGGREGATE	3218	CY	\$2.00	\$6,436.00	\$2.90	\$9,332.20	\$2.90	\$9,332.20	\$10.00	\$32,180.00	\$10.07	\$32,405.26
P20802	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION 1	4510	TON	\$12.50	\$56,375.00	\$14.50	\$65,395.00	\$14.50	\$65,395.00	\$13.50	\$60,885.00	\$16.79	\$75,722.90
203.0100	REMOVING SMALL CULVERT PIPE	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$163.00	\$163.00	\$163.00	\$163.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$223.68	\$223.68
204.0220	REMOVING INLETS	2	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$537.00	\$1,074.00	\$537.00	\$1,074.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$335.52	\$671.04
204.0245.01	REMOVING STORM SEWER (12-INCH)	421	LF	\$21.10	\$8,883.10	\$22.50	\$9,472.50	\$22.50	\$9,472.50	\$8.00	\$3,368.00	\$3.55	\$1,494.55
455.0605	TACK COAT	1545	GAL	\$2.00	\$3,090.00	\$2.00	\$3,090.00	\$2.00	\$3,090.00	\$2.00	\$3,090.00	\$2.24	\$3,460.80
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	2970	DOL	\$1.00	\$2,970.00	\$1.00	\$2,970.00	\$1.00	\$2,970.00	\$1.00	\$2,970.00	\$1.00	\$2,970.00
460.6224	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S	2230	TON	\$70.00	\$156,100.00	\$70.00	\$156,100.00	\$90.00	\$200,700.00	\$70.00	\$156,100.00	\$78.29	\$174,586.70
460.6223	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	2055	TON	\$90.00	\$184,950.00	\$90.00	\$184,950.00	\$70.00	\$143,850.00	\$90.00	\$184,950.00	\$100.65	\$206,835.75
460.6424	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 H	245	TON	\$90.00	\$22,050.00	\$90.00	\$22,050.00	\$90.00	\$22,050.00	\$90.00	\$22,050.00	\$100.65	\$24,659.25
602.0415	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6-INCH	1000	SF	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$13.49	\$13,490.00	\$13.49	\$13,490.00	\$15.09	\$15,090.00
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	2450	LF	\$1.39	\$3,405.50	\$1.55	\$3,797.50	\$1.39	\$3,405.50	\$1.00	\$2,450.00	\$1.12	\$2,744.00
690.0250	SAWING CONCRETE	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.55	\$255.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.24	\$224.00
P62009	PAINTING YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	2528	SF	\$1.75	\$4,424.00	\$1.75	\$4,424.00	\$1.75	\$4,424.00	\$1.75	\$4,424.00	\$1.96	\$4,954.88
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	154	LB	\$0.75	\$115.50	\$0.75	\$115.50	\$0.75	\$115.50	\$0.75	\$115.50	\$0.84	\$129.36
619.1000	MOBILIZATION, ALTERNATE #1	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$182,700.00	\$182,700.00	\$77,740.02	\$77,740.02
522.0512	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 12-INCH	75	LF	\$64.90	\$4,867.50	\$54.00	\$4,050.00	\$54.00	\$4,050.00	\$56.00	\$4,200.00	\$86.14	\$6,460.50
522.1012	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 12-INCH	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$822.00	\$1,644.00	\$822.00	\$1,644.00	\$788.00	\$1,576.00	\$1,370.87	\$2,741.74
608.0412	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 12-INCH	240	LF	\$55.40	\$13,296.00	\$52.00	\$12,480.00	\$52.00	\$12,480.00	\$52.00	\$12,480.00	\$68.96	\$16,550.40
608.0415	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 15-INCH	163	LF	\$61.80	\$10,073.40	\$54.50	\$8,883.50	\$54.50	\$8,883.50	\$58.00	\$9,454.00	\$72.58	\$11,830.54
608.0418	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 18-INCH	307	LF	\$61.85	\$18,987.95	\$59.50	\$18,266.50	\$59.50	\$18,266.50	\$63.00	\$19,341.00	\$77.38	\$23,755.66
608.0512	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 12-INCH	321	LF	\$54.20	\$17,398.20	\$54.00	\$17,334.00	\$54.00	\$17,334.00	\$54.00	\$17,334.00	\$67.13	\$21,548.73
608.0518	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 18-INCH	232	LF	\$63.90	\$14,824.80	\$62.00	\$14,384.00	\$62.00	\$14,384.00	\$65.00	\$15,080.00	\$79.14	\$18,360.48

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
611.0612	INLET COVERS TYPE C	1	EACH	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$467.00	\$467.00	\$467.00	\$467.00	\$454.00	\$454.00	\$597.71	\$597.71
611.0642	INLET COVERS TYPE MS	6	EACH	\$352.00	\$2,112.00	\$567.00	\$3,402.00	\$567.00	\$3,402.00	\$422.00	\$2,532.00	\$561.13	\$3,366.78
611.2006	MANHOLE 6-FT DIAMETER	1	EACH	\$3,665.00	\$3,665.00	\$2,490.00	\$2,490.00	\$2,490.00	\$2,490.00	\$3,685.00	\$3,685.00	\$4,319.85	\$4,319.85
611.3901	INLETS MEDIAN 1 GRATE	6	EACH	\$1,610.00	\$9,660.00	\$1,640.00	\$9,840.00	\$1,640.00	\$9,840.00	\$1,694.00	\$10,164.00	\$2,513.14	\$15,078.84
D75120	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 1, WITH CASTING	3	EACH	\$3,472.00	\$10,416.00	\$3,420.00	\$10,260.00	\$3,420.00	\$10,260.00	\$4,185.00	\$12,555.00	\$4,711.37	\$14,134.11
D75121	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 2, WITH CASTING	1	EACH	\$5,630.00	\$5,630.00	\$6,210.00	\$6,210.00	\$6,210.00	\$6,210.00	\$6,674.00	\$6,674.00	\$6,546.62	\$6,546.62
612.0206	PIPE UNDERDRAIN UNPERFORATED SCHEDULE 80 PVC 6-INCH	130	LF	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$16.50	\$2,145.00	\$16.50	\$2,145.00	\$31.00	\$4,030.00	\$18.65	\$2,424.50
612.0406	PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 6-INCH	1000	LF	\$6.22	\$6,220.00	\$7.90	\$7,900.00	\$7.90	\$7,900.00	\$21.00	\$21,000.00	\$10.43	\$10,430.00
612.0806	APRON ENDWALLS FOR UNDERDRAIN REINFORCED CONCRETE 6-INCH	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$248.00	\$248.00	\$248.00	\$248.00	\$281.00	\$281.00	\$299.09	\$299.09
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN 6-INCH	1370	LF	\$12.60	\$17,262.00	\$14.00	\$19,180.00	\$14.00	\$19,180.00	\$17.00	\$23,290.00	\$10.06	\$13,782.20
D70511	POROUS BACKFILL NO. 2	120	CY	\$49.40	\$5,928.00	\$28.50	\$3,420.00	\$28.50	\$3,420.00	\$43.00	\$5,160.00	\$34.70	\$4,164.00
P63503	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE DF	1000	SY	\$3.40	\$3,400.00	\$2.60	\$2,600.00	\$2.60	\$2,600.00	\$2.70	\$2,700.00	\$1.99	\$1,990.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	785	LF	\$1.97	\$1,546.45	\$2.00	\$1,570.00	\$2.00	\$1,570.00	\$3.03	\$2,378.55	\$1.70	\$1,334.50
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	785	LF	\$0.10	\$78.50	\$0.50	\$392.50	\$0.20	\$157.00	\$1.01	\$792.85	\$0.06	\$47.10
628.1905	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	2.0	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$757.50	\$1,515.00	\$279.60	\$559.20
628.1910	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$808.00	\$808.00	\$279.60	\$279.60
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION TYPE A	2	EACH	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$101.00	\$202.00	\$223.68	\$447.36
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B	15	EACH	\$49.00	\$735.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$101.00	\$1,515.00	\$111.84	\$1,677.60
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	36	LF	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$8.00	\$288.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$15.15	\$545.40	\$13.02	\$468.72
628.7555	CULVERT PIPE CHECKS	15	EACH	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$31.79	\$476.85
T90501	TOPSOIL	27	CY	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$1,215.00	\$35.00	\$945.00	\$43.06	\$1,162.62
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	6575	SY	\$2.00	\$13,150.00	\$3.10	\$20,382.50	\$3.59	\$23,604.25	\$3.00	\$19,725.00	\$1.86	\$12,229.50
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	900	SY	\$1.80	\$1,620.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.03	\$2,727.00	\$2.03	\$1,827.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	4	CWT	\$65.00	\$286.00	\$78.00	\$343.20	\$90.00	\$396.00	\$85.85	\$377.74	\$111.84	\$492.10
630.0200	SEEDING, TEMPORARY	190	LB	\$1.95	\$370.50	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$7.00	\$1,330.00	\$5.05	\$959.50	\$8.39	\$1,594.10
X90199	SEEDING, AIRPORT MIX	245	LB	\$12.00	\$2,940.00	\$13.50	\$3,307.50	\$16.50	\$4,042.50	\$7.98	\$1,955.10	\$16.78	\$4,111.10
X90899	MULCHING, LIQUID APPLIED	5950	SY	\$0.60	\$3,570.00	\$2.00	\$11,900.00	\$1.20	\$7,140.00	\$1.72	\$10,234.00	\$1.57	\$9,341.50
630.0500	SEED WATER	127	MGAL	\$49.00	\$6,223.00	\$60.00	\$7,620.00	\$175.00	\$22,225.00	\$65.65	\$8,337.55	\$55.92	\$7,101.84
X63493	BARRICADES AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS AREA	1830	DAYS	\$2.50	\$4,575.00	\$2.50	\$4,575.00	\$2.00	\$3,660.00	\$2.00	\$3,660.00	\$2.80	\$5,124.00
Alternate #1 Total					\$917,081.40		\$940,673.90		\$953,783.35		\$1,027,389.94		\$1,157,668.33

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DESCRIPTION:													
ALTERNATE #2: TAXIWAY A2 REMOVAL, MID-APRON RECONSTRUCTION, & NORTH EDGE OF EAST APRON ADDITION													
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	4100	CY	\$14.16	\$58,056.00	\$10.00	\$41,000.00	\$10.00	\$41,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,200.00	\$14.76	\$60,516.00
211.0102	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING, ALTERNATE #2	1	LS	\$14,812.50	\$14,812.50	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$4,969.84	\$4,969.84
SPV.0180.01	PULVERIZE AND RELAY EXISTING PAVEMENT	5925	SY	\$0.70	\$4,147.50	\$9.98	\$59,131.50	\$7.63	\$45,207.75	\$1.00	\$5,925.00	\$1.18	\$6,991.50
X20801	SALVAGED BASE AGGREGATE	1202	CY	\$8.00	\$9,616.00	\$2.90	\$3,485.80	\$2.90	\$3,485.80	\$10.00	\$12,020.00	\$10.07	\$12,104.14
P20802	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION 1	3610	TON	\$16.50	\$59,565.00	\$14.50	\$52,345.00	\$14.50	\$52,345.00	\$13.50	\$48,735.00	\$16.79	\$60,611.90
203.0100	REMOVING SMALL CULVERT PIPE	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$163.00	\$163.00	\$163.00	\$163.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$223.68	\$223.68
204.0220	REMOVING INLETS	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$335.52	\$335.52
204.0245.01	REMOVING STORM SEWER (12-INCH)	196	LF	\$17.00	\$3,332.00	\$22.50	\$4,410.00	\$22.50	\$4,410.00	\$8.00	\$1,568.00	\$33.55	\$6,575.80
455.0605	TACK COAT	430	GAL	\$2.00	\$860.00	\$2.00	\$860.00	\$2.00	\$860.00	\$2.00	\$860.00	\$2.24	\$963.20
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	830	DOL	\$1.00	\$830.00	\$1.00	\$830.00	\$1.00	\$830.00	\$1.00	\$830.00	\$1.00	\$830.00
460.6223	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	730	TON	\$70.00	\$51,100.00	\$70.00	\$51,100.00	\$70.00	\$51,100.00	\$70.00	\$51,100.00	\$78.29	\$57,151.70
460.6424	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 H	530	TON	\$90.00	\$47,700.00	\$90.00	\$47,700.00	\$90.00	\$47,700.00	\$90.00	\$47,700.00	\$100.65	\$53,344.50
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	640	LF	\$1.39	\$889.60	\$1.55	\$992.00	\$1.39	\$889.60	\$1.50	\$960.00	\$1.68	\$1,075.20
P62009	PAINTING YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	576	SF	\$5.10	\$2,937.60	\$5.10	\$2,937.60	\$5.10	\$2,937.60	\$5.10	\$2,937.60	\$5.70	\$3,283.20
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	35	LB	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.12	\$39.20
619.1001	MOBILIZATION, ALTERNATE #2	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$78,800.00	\$78,800.00	\$49,300.80	\$49,300.80
628.1504	SILT FENCE	1070	LF	\$1.97	\$2,107.90	\$2.00	\$2,140.00	\$2.00	\$2,140.00	\$3.03	\$3,242.10	\$1.70	\$1,819.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1070	LF	\$0.10	\$107.00	\$0.50	\$535.00	\$0.20	\$214.00	\$1.01	\$1,080.70	\$0.06	\$64.20
628.1905	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$757.50	\$1,515.00	\$279.60	\$559.20
628.1910	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$808.00	\$808.00	\$279.60	\$279.60
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B	3	EACH	\$49.00	\$147.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$101.00	\$303.00	\$111.84	\$335.52
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	36	LF	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$8.00	\$288.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$15.15	\$545.40	\$14.28	\$514.08
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	4050	SY	\$2.00	\$8,100.00	\$2.20	\$8,910.00	\$2.69	\$10,894.50	\$3.00	\$12,150.00	\$1.86	\$7,533.00
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	650	SY	\$1.80	\$1,170.00	\$2.50	\$1,625.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.03	\$1,969.50	\$2.03	\$1,319.50
629.0210	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	3	CWT	\$65.00	\$169.00	\$78.00	\$202.80	\$90.00	\$234.00	\$85.85	\$223.21	\$111.84	\$290.78

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
630.0200	SEEDING, TEMPORARY	110	LB	\$1.95	\$214.50	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$5.05	\$555.50	\$8.39	\$922.90
X90199	SEEDING, AIRPORT MIX	145	LB	\$12.00	\$1,740.00	\$13.50	\$1,957.50	\$16.50	\$2,392.50	\$7.98	\$1,157.10	\$16.78	\$2,433.10
X90899	MULCHING, LIQUID APPLIED	3400	SY	\$0.60	\$2,040.00	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$1.20	\$4,080.00	\$1.72	\$5,848.00	\$1.57	\$5,338.00
630.0500	SEED WATER	76	MGAL	\$49.00	\$3,724.00	\$60.00	\$4,560.00	\$175.00	\$13,300.00	\$65.65	\$4,989.40	\$55.92	\$4,249.92
X63494	UNLIT RUNWAY CLOSURE CROSSES	70	DAYS	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$83.88	\$5,871.60
L10809A	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1 INCH	550	LF	\$1.30	\$715.00	\$1.30	\$715.00	\$1.30	\$715.00	\$1.30	\$715.00	\$1.45	\$797.50
L10809B	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1-1/2 INCH	620	LF	\$1.60	\$992.00	\$1.60	\$992.00	\$1.60	\$992.00	\$1.60	\$992.00	\$1.79	\$1,109.80
L10810	TRENCH OR PLOW	1170	LF	\$1.30	\$1,521.00	\$1.30	\$1,521.00	\$1.30	\$1,521.00	\$1.30	\$1,521.00	\$1.45	\$1,696.50
L10811	COUNTERPOISE PLOW	1050	LF	\$1.20	\$1,260.00	\$1.20	\$1,260.00	\$1.20	\$1,260.00	\$1.20	\$1,260.00	\$1.34	\$1,407.00
L10812A	5000 VOLT CABLE, 1/C NO.8 AWG CABLES INSTALLED IN DUCT	470	LF	\$1.30	\$611.00	\$1.30	\$611.00	\$1.30	\$611.00	\$1.30	\$611.00	\$1.45	\$681.50
L10812B	5000 VOLT CABLE, 2-1/C NO.8 AWG CABLES INSTALLED IN DUCT	770	LF	\$2.00	\$1,540.00	\$2.00	\$1,540.00	\$2.00	\$1,540.00	\$2.00	\$1,540.00	\$2.24	\$1,724.80
L10819	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	7	EACH	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$134.21	\$939.47
L11013	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 3 INCH, 1 WAY	10	LF	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$20.13	\$201.30
X00001	REMOVE EXISTING CABLE AND DUCT MARKERS	2	EACH	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$55.92	\$111.84
X00002	REMOVE EXISTING STAKE AND BASE MOUNTED RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT FIXTURES	31	EACH	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$167.76	\$5,200.56
X00003	REMOVE EXISTING L-858 ILLUMINATED GUIDANCE SIGNS	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$838.79	\$1,677.58
X00004	REINSTALL EXISTING BASE MOUNTED MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT FIXTURE	19	EACH	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$391.44	\$7,437.36
X00005	REINSTALL EXISTING L-858 LED GUIDANCE SIGNS, SIZE 1, STYLE 2, CLASS 2, 3 MODULIF	1.0	EACH	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,963.73	\$2,963.73
X00006	TEMPORARY CIRCUIT	510	LF	\$2.10	\$1,071.00	\$2.10	\$1,071.00	\$2.10	\$1,071.00	\$2.10	\$1,071.00	\$2.35	\$1,198.50
X00007	1/C NO.6 BARE SOLID COPPER COUNTERPOISE CONDUCTOR	1050	LF	\$0.95	\$997.50	\$0.95	\$997.50	\$0.95	\$997.50	\$0.95	\$997.50	\$1.06	\$1,113.00
X00008	1/C NO.6 INSULATED STRANDED COPPER COUNTERPOISE COUNDUCTOR	80	LF	\$1.10	\$88.00	\$1.10	\$88.00	\$1.10	\$88.00	\$1.10	\$88.00	\$1.23	\$98.40
X00009	RELOCATING HAND HOLES COMPOSITE TYPE	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$335.52	\$335.52
X00010	L-868 BASE CAN WITH BLANK COVER	1	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$503.27	\$503.27
X00014	MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL BUILDING EQUIPMENT WORK	1	LS	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,069.02	\$2,069.02
X00015	LOCATE, TEST AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,677.58	\$1,677.58
Alternate #2 Total					\$359,526.10		\$369,553.70		\$365,789.25		\$413,138.01		\$382,790.81

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DESCRIPTION:													
ALTERNATE #3: SOUTH EDGE TAXILANE NS 1 PAVEMENT ADDITION													
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	30	CY	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$11.18	\$335.40
P15205	BORROW EXCAVATION	10	CY	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$16.78	\$167.80
P20802	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION 1	50	TON	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$26.50	\$1,325.00	\$26.50	\$1,325.00	\$13.50	\$675.00	\$16.79	\$839.50
455.0605	TACK COAT	10	GAL	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$2.24	\$22.40
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	20	DOL	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
460.6223	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	10	TON	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$335.52	\$3,355.20
460.6424	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 H	10	TON	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$335.52	\$3,355.20
619.1002	MOBILIZATION, ALTERNATE #3	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,036.15	\$6,036.15	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,434.89	\$8,434.89
Alternate #3 Total					\$8,840.00		\$9,765.00		\$14,801.15		\$31,975.00		\$16,530.39

DESCRIPTION:													
ALTERNATE #4: RAMP LIGHTING & GATE RELOCATION													
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
619.1003	MOBILIZATION, ALTERNATE #4	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,929.70	\$5,929.70
L10809C	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1-1/2 INCH, DIRECTIONAL BORED	850	LF	\$24.50	\$20,825.00	\$24.50	\$20,825.00	\$24.50	\$20,825.00	\$24.50	\$20,825.00	\$27.40	\$23,290.00
L10815	600 VOLT CABLE, NO. 8	2805	LF	\$0.95	\$2,664.75	\$0.95	\$2,664.75	\$0.95	\$2,664.75	\$0.95	\$2,664.75	\$1.06	\$2,973.30
X00012	CONCRETE BASES	4	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,845.34	\$7,381.36
X00013	RAMP LIGHTING UNITS	4	EACH	\$7,816.35	\$31,265.40	\$7,816.00	\$31,264.00	\$7,816.35	\$31,265.40	\$7,816.35	\$31,265.40	\$8,741.72	\$34,966.88
X16299	CHAIN LINK FENCE POWER GATE RELOCATION	1	LS	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$32,725.00	\$32,725.00	\$36,515.38	\$36,515.38
X10099	UTILITY RELOCATION AND REMOVAL REIMBURSEMENT	5000	DOL	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
Alternate #4 Total					\$103,605.15		\$104,103.75		\$121,355.15		\$124,080.15		\$116,056.62

DESCRIPTION:													
ALTERNATE #5: NORTH END AND SOUTH END OF MID-APRON RECONSTRUCTION													
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	1300	CY	\$14.00	\$18,200.00	\$1.60	\$2,080.00	\$1.60	\$2,080.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$21.04	\$27,352.00
SPV.0180.01	PULVERIZE AND RELAY EXISTING PAVEMENT	2990	SY	\$9.02	\$26,969.80	\$16.30	\$48,737.00	\$12.90	\$38,571.00	\$15.00	\$44,850.00	\$2.64	\$7,893.60
X20801	SALVAGED BASE AGGREGATE	844	CY	\$2.00	\$1,688.00	\$2.90	\$2,447.60	\$2.90	\$2,447.60	\$10.00	\$8,440.00	\$10.07	\$8,499.08
P20802	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION 1	250	TON	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.50	\$5,125.00	\$20.50	\$5,125.00	\$13.50	\$3,375.00	\$17.91	\$4,477.50
455.0605	TACK COAT	220	GAL	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.24	\$492.80
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	540	DOL	\$1.00	\$540.00	\$1.00	\$540.00	\$1.00	\$540.00	\$1.00	\$540.00	\$1.00	\$540.00
460.6223	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	460	TON	\$70.00	\$32,200.00	\$70.00	\$32,200.00	\$70.00	\$32,200.00	\$70.00	\$32,200.00	\$78.29	\$36,013.40
460.6424	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 H	315	TON	\$90.00	\$28,350.00	\$90.00	\$28,350.00	\$90.00	\$28,350.00	\$90.00	\$28,350.00	\$100.65	\$31,704.75
Alternate #5 Total					\$113,387.80		\$119,919.60		\$109,753.60		\$120,795.00		\$116,973.13

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Base Bid Total					\$1,179,467.35		\$1,425,864.81		\$1,581,366.23		\$1,423,196.34		\$1,408,907.62
Alternate #1 Total					\$917,081.40		\$940,673.90		\$953,783.35		\$1,027,389.94		\$1,157,668.33
Alternate #2 Total					\$359,526.10		\$369,553.70		\$365,789.25		\$413,138.01		\$382,790.81
Alternate #3 Total					\$8,840.00		\$9,765.00		\$14,801.15		\$31,975.00		\$16,530.39
Alternate #4 Total					\$103,605.15		\$104,103.75		\$121,355.15		\$124,080.15		\$116,056.62
Alternate #5 Total					\$113,387.80		\$119,919.60		\$109,753.60		\$120,795.00		\$116,973.13
GRAND TOTAL (Includes Base Bid and All Alternates)					\$2,681,907.80		\$2,969,880.76		\$3,146,848.73		\$3,140,574.44		\$3,198,926.90